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December 2021
SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa
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January 2022December 27, 2021 - 
January 2, 2022
Monday, December 27

6:35am - 6:42am For the Birds, pre-recorded 
7:20am - 7:50am BOOZHOO NANA BOOZHOO, Ojibwe language 
and culture, produced by Michael Lyons, pre-recorded and legacy 
funded

Wednesday, December 29
6:35am - 6:42am For the Birds, pre-recorded 

Friday, December 31
6:35am - 6:42am For the Birds, pre-recorded 
6:45am - 7:15am Mom of Pop Culture Julie Crabb on New year's 
eve food
8:10am - 8:40am Aaron Brown on Words of 2021

Tuesday, December 28
7:20am - 7:35am Phenology with John Latimer
8:10am - 8:30am Tornado Bob on Big Weather Picture, in-person 

Thursday, December 30
8:45am - 9:15am John Beltman program associate from Forest 
History Center, upcoming 2022 programs at FHC in GR, live 
in-person

Saturday, January 1

Sunday, January 2
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January 2022
SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa

1 2 3 4 5
6 7 8 9 10 11 12

13 14 15 16 17 18 19
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27 28

February 2022January 3, 2022 - 
January 9, 2022
Monday, January 3

6:35am - 6:42am For the Birds, pre-recorded 
7:20am - 7:50am BOOZHOO NANA BOOZHOO, Ojibwe language 
and culture, produced by Michael Lyons, pre-recorded and legacy 
funded

Wednesday, January 5
8:45 AV: Sex Trafficking
6:35am - 6:42am For the Birds, pre-recorded 

Friday, January 7
6:35am - 6:42am For the Birds, pre-recorded 
7:20am - 7:35am 720 The Border News Roundup, conversation 
with Marshall Helmberger - editor of the TimberJay
8:05am - 8:15am SPORTS PAGE with Fred, Kyle & John
8:20am - 8:50am Area Voices FIRST FRIDAY Katie Marshall 
MacRostie art center
8:45am - 8:55am Artist Interview: Russ White (Phone 773-706-7432)

Tuesday, January 4
7:20am - 7:35am Phenology with John Latimer
8:10am - 8:30am Tornado Bob on Big Weather Picture, in-person 

8:40am - 9:00am Forests & Carbon  with Mark Jacobs and Eli Sagor

Thursday, January 6
8:15am - 8:45am Native Report Season Premiere on WDSE, 
producer Ramona Marozas, zoom interview
8:45am - 9:15am Brainerd Mayor Dave Badeaux on sledding hill 
"big Sev", phone interview

Saturday, January 8

Sunday, January 9
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January 2022
SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa

1 2 3 4 5
6 7 8 9 10 11 12

13 14 15 16 17 18 19
20 21 22 23 24 25 26
27 28

February 2022January 10, 2022 - 
January 16, 2022
Monday, January 10

6:35am - 6:42am For the Birds, pre-recorded 
7:20am - 7:50am BOOZHOO NANA BOOZHOO, Ojibwe language 
and culture, produced by Michael Lyons, pre-recorded and legacy 
funded
8:10am - 8:40am Clean Energy stories of 2021, pre-recorded 
interview with Fresh Energy Ex Director Michael Noble, zoom 
interview
8:45am - 9:15am Author Jean chen Ho "Fiona and Jane", 
pre-recorded What We're Reading with staff librarian Tammy 
Bobrowsky, Legacy funded

Wednesday, January 12
6:35am - 6:42am For the Birds, pre-recorded 

Friday, January 14
6:35am - 6:42am For the Birds, pre-recorded 
7:20am - 7:35am 720 The Border News Roundup, conversation 
with Marshall Helmberger - editor of the TimberJay
8:05am - 8:15am SPORTS PAGE with Fred, Kyle & John

Tuesday, January 11
7:20am - 7:35am Phenology with John Latimer
8:10am - 8:30am Tornado Bob on Big Weather Picture, in-person 

Thursday, January 13
8:45am - 9:15am GR Players new production, in-studio interview 
"Hamlet...Mostly"

Saturday, January 15

Sunday, January 16
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January 2022
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February 2022January 17, 2022 - 
January 23, 2022
Monday, January 17

6:35am - 6:42am For the Birds, pre-recorded 
7:20am - 7:50am BOOZHOO NANA BOOZHOO, Ojibwe language 
and culture, produced by Michael Lyons, pre-recorded and legacy 
funded

Wednesday, January 19
6:35am - 6:42am For the Birds, pre-recorded 

Friday, January 21
6:35am - 6:42am For the Birds, pre-recorded 
7:20am - 7:35am 720 The Border News Roundup, conversation 
with Marshall Helmberger - editor of the TimberJay
8:05am - 8:15am SPORTS PAGE with Fred, Kyle & John

Tuesday, January 18
7:20am - 7:35am Phenology with John Latimer
8:10am - 8:30am Tornado Bob on Big Weather Picture, in-person 

8:40am - 9:10am Conservation conversations - Northern Waters 
Land Trust - John Sumption and Annie Johnson via zoom - 

Thursday, January 20

Saturday, January 22

Sunday, January 23
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January 2022
SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa

1 2 3 4 5
6 7 8 9 10 11 12

13 14 15 16 17 18 19
20 21 22 23 24 25 26
27 28

February 2022January 24, 2022 - 
January 30, 2022
Monday, January 24

6:35am - 6:42am For the Birds, pre-recorded 
7:20am - 7:50am BOOZHOO NANA BOOZHOO, Ojibwe language 
and culture, produced by Michael Lyons, pre-recorded and legacy 
funded

Wednesday, January 26
6:35am - 6:42am For the Birds, pre-recorded 

Friday, January 28
6:35am - 6:42am For the Birds, pre-recorded 
7:20am - 7:35am 720 The Border News Roundup, conversation 
with Marshall Helmberger - editor of the TimberJay
8:05am - 8:15am SPORTS PAGE with Fred, Kyle & John

Tuesday, January 25
7:20am - 7:35am Phenology with John Latimer
8:10am - 8:30am Tornado Bob on Big Weather Picture, in-person 

Thursday, January 27

Saturday, January 29

Sunday, January 30



6 1/10/2022 2:11 PMSteve Neu

SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa
1

2 3 4 5 6 7 8
9 10 11 12 13 14 15

16 17 18 19 20 21 22
23 24 25 26 27 28 29
30 31

January 2022
SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa

1 2 3 4 5
6 7 8 9 10 11 12

13 14 15 16 17 18 19
20 21 22 23 24 25 26
27 28

February 2022January 31, 2022 - 
February 6, 2022
Monday, January 31

6:35am - 6:42am For the Birds, pre-recorded 
7:20am - 7:50am BOOZHOO NANA BOOZHOO, Ojibwe language 
and culture, produced by Michael Lyons, pre-recorded and legacy 
funded

Wednesday, February 2
6:35am - 6:42am For the Birds, pre-recorded 

Friday, February 4
6:35am - 6:42am For the Birds, pre-recorded 
7:20am - 7:35am 720 The Border News Roundup, conversation 
with Marshall Helmberger - editor of the TimberJay
8:05am - 8:15am SPORTS PAGE with Fred, Kyle & John
8:20am - 8:50am Area Voices FIRST FRIDAY Katie Marshall 
MacRostie art center

Tuesday, February 1
7:20am - 7:35am Phenology with John Latimer
8:10am - 8:30am Tornado Bob on Big Weather Picture, in-person 

8:40am - 9:00am Forestry with Mark Jacobs

Thursday, February 3

Saturday, February 5

Sunday, February 6


